
Rome, Italy     9-15 May 2016
€ 2,399,000 - WTA Premier 5

Red Clay

1 1 WILLIAMS, Serena USA
2 BYE
3 FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena GER
4 SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina SVK

WC 5 GIOVINE, Claudia ITA

Q 6 MCHALE, Christina USA
7 PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia RUS

13 8 IVANOVIC, Ana SRB

9 9 KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana RUS
10 GARCIA, Caroline FRA

Q 11 RISKE, Alison USA
12 STOSUR, Samantha AUS
13 LISICKI, Sabine GER
14 GAVRILOVA, Daria AUS
15 BYE

6 16 HALEP, Simona ROU

4 17 AZARENKA, Victoria BLR
18 BYE
19 GASPARYAN, Margarita RUS
20 BEGU, Irina-Camelia ROU
21 NICULESCU, Monica ROU

Q 22 DUQUE-MARIÑO, Mariana COL
23 KASATKINA, Daria RUS

16 24 PLISKOVA, Karolina CZE

10 25 SAFAROVA, Lucie CZE

WC 26 SCHIAVONE, Francesca ITA
27 CORNET, Alizé FRA
28 DOI, Misaki JPN

Q 29 LARSSON, Johanna SWE
30 KONTA, Johanna GBR
31 BYE

7 32 VINCI, Roberta ITA

8 33 SUÁREZ NAVARRO, Carla ESP
34 BYE
35 PEREIRA, Teliana BRA
36 BECK, Annika GER

Q 37 GOERGES, Julia GER
38 TSURENKO, Lesia UKR
39 WICKMAYER, Yanina BEL

11 40 BACSINSZKY, Timea SUI

15 41 SVITOLINA, Elina UKR

Q 42 PUIG, Monica PUR
43 MLADENOVIC, Kristina FRA
44 OSTAPENKO, Jelena LAT
45 MAKAROVA, Ekaterina RUS
46 KOVINIC, Danka MNE
47 BYE

3 48 MUGURUZA, Garbiñe ESP

5 49 KVITOVA, Petra CZE
50 BYE
51 KEYS, Madison USA
52 PETKOVIC, Andrea GER

Q 53 BERTENS, Kiki NED
54 BABOS, Timea HUN
55 VANDEWEGHE, CoCo USA

12 56 WILLIAMS, Venus USA

14 57 ERRANI, Sara ITA

Q 58 WATSON, Heather GBR
59 STRYCOVA, Barbora CZE

WC 60 KNAPP, Karin ITA
61 JANKOVIC, Jelena SRB
62 BOUCHARD, Eugenie CAN
63 BYE

2 64 KERBER, Angelique GER

Rank Pts.
1 1 € 432,100 900
2 3 € 215,950 585
3 4 € 107,860 350
4 5 € 49,680 190
5 6 € 24,630 105
6 7 € 12,645 60
7 8 € 6,500 1
8 11
9 12

10 13
11 15
12 16
13 17
14 18
15 19
16 20

S. WILLIAMS [1]

R. VINCI [7]

C. SUÁREZ NAVARRO [8]

Retirements/W.O.

G. MUGURUZA [3]

P. KVITOVA [5]

Winner
Finalists

On-site Prize Money Breakdown - Eur

KERBER, Angelique

SAFAROVA, Lucie

MUGURUZA, Garbiñe

BACSINSZKY, Timea

AZARENKA, Victoria

Lucky LosersSeeded Players
WILLIAMS, Serena

3rd Round

Laura Ceccarelli/ Kerrilyn Cramer
WILLIAMS, Venus

KVITOVA, Petra

IVANOVIC, Ana

Semi-Finalists
Quarter Finalists

KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana
SUÁREZ NAVARRO, Carla

PLISKOVA, Karolina

2nd Round
1st Round

S. Errani / S. Kuznetsova
WTA Supervisor(s)

HALEP, Simona

ERRANI, Sara

VINCI, Roberta

SVITOLINA, Elina

Last Direct Acceptance
Anna-Lena Friedsam 52

Players Representative(s)

www.wtatennis.com
facebook.com/WTA  |  twitter.com/WTA  |  youtube.com/WTA

S. HALEP [6]

V. AZARENKA [4]

A. KERBER [2]
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